A S S I G N M E N T  2
Textbook Assignment: “Engineering
“Basic Steam
Fundamentals,” chapter 2, pages 2-1 through 2-20, and
Cycle,” chapter 3, pages 3-1 through 3-6.
2-1. Matter is defined as anything that
occupies space and has
1. color

1. The color marking system and the
weight system
2. The numbering system and the
weight system
3. The continuous identification
marking system and the color
marking system
4. The continuous identification
marking system and the weight
system
2-29. Which of the following references
contains information on the metals
used aboard ship, their properties,
and their identification systems?
1. NAVEDTRA 10571-1
2. NAVEDTRA 12061
3. NAVEDTRA 10792-E
4. NAVEDTRA 10925
2-30. Electricity is a combination of a
force called voltage and the movement
of invisible particles known as
1. resistance
2. friction
3. mass
4. current
2-31. In reference to current, which of the
following statements is NOT true?
1. Current is the movement of
invisible particles
2. Current causes electrical devices
to operate
3. Current cannot be seen
4. Current can flow out of a broken
wire
2-32. Ohm’s law is stated as I = E/R, What
does I refer to?
1. Voltage in volts
2. Current in amperes
3. Resistance in ohms
4. Pressure in pounds
9
2-33. Who is the formulator of the basic
laws of modern philosophy concerning
gravity and motion?
1. Sir Isaac Newton
2. Blaise Pascal
3. George Simon Ohm
4. Jacques Bernoulli
2-34. What does Newton’s third law state?
1. For every action there is an equal
and opposite reaction
2. An imbalance of force on a body
tends to produce an acceleration in
the direction of force
3. A body in motion tends to remain in
motion
4. Work is done when an object is
moved through a distance against a
resisting force
2-35. What term refers to the rate at which
velocity increases?
1. Speed
2. Inertia
3. Acceleration
4. Potential energy
2-36. Frictional forces can cause which of
the following problems?
1. Waste power
2. Create heat
3. Cause wear
4. All of the above
2-37. Mechanical energy in transition is
called